EFC (I) Limited

(Previously known as Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office Add.: 32, Milan Park Society, Near Jawahar Chowk, Maninagar, Ahmedabad 380008 Corporate Office Add.: Unit No. 1,2,3,4 and 6th Floor, VB Capitol, S No. 209(P), CTS Pune 411007 CIN: L74110GJ1984PLC020026

Tel. No. 020 3502 0912 Email Id: amaniexports@yahoo.co.in Website: www.amanitrading.in

Date: 22.08.2022

To, The Compliance Department, Bombay Stock Exchange, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Scrip code: 512008

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares& Takeovers Regulations, as amended from time to time, we are attaching herewith the disclosure(s) received on 20.08.2022 from Kedar Kulkarni.

This is for your information and record.

For and on behalf of EFC (I) Limited (Formerly Known As Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

Umesh Kumar Sahay. Managing Director. DIN: 01733060

Encl: as Below

KEDAR KULKARNI

FLAT NO 13-14 WING B MOTIRAM NAGAR SOCIETY, WARJE, PUNE

Email id - kedar@efclimited.in Tel No- 020 3502 0912

ANNEXURE-1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameof theTargetCompany(TC)	EFC (I) LIMITED (Previously known as Amani Trading And Exports Limited)		
Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersonsActinginConcert(PAC) with the acquirer	Kedar Kulkarni		
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. totalshare/vot ingcapitalwh ereverapplica ble(*)	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/voting capital oftheTC(**)
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration,holdingofacquire ralongwithPACsof:	Nil	-	-
 a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Votingrights (VR)otherwisethan byequityshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachca tegory) 	***************************************		
e) Total(a+b+c+d)			

Jan L

Details of acquisition	440000	7.72 %	7.72 %	
 a) Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired b) VRs acquiredotherwisethan byequityshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarr ying 	There are the second of the se			
category)acquired d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)				
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACsof:	440000	7.72 %	7.72 %	
 a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) VRsotherwisethanbyequityshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) afteracquisition d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) e) Total(a+b+c+d) 				
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / ightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-etransfer/encumbrance,etc.)	Preferentia	al Allotment		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time illredemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equityshares, etc.	Equity Shares of the Target Company			
Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotment of hares / VR/ warrants/convertible ecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceive haresin the TC.	18/08/2022			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe aidacquisition	699700			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacqui ition	5699700			
otaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition	5699700			

MIL

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer andPersons Acting in Concert(PAC)withtheacquir er	Whether the acquirerbelongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirerand/orPACs
Kedar Kulkarni	No	BCOPK9907K

For Kedar Kulkarni,

Signature of the Acquirer

Place:_PUNE

Date:19/08/2022